011-1	IRev.	10/98)	
75.			

TRAFFIC CRASH REPORT PRIMTE PROPERTY PR							
OHIO PUBLIC 2 3 - 0 7 9 0 - 2 3 2 2 3 1/4 AVAIL 2 PBO 2 3 1/							
O H P 2 3 Ohio State Highway Patrol 0 1 O 1 O 7 2 8 2 0 0 7							
TIME OF CRASH DAY OF WEEK CITY VILLAGE TWP NAME (OF CITY, VILLAGE OR TOWNSHIP) 1 5 5 2 S A T Greenfield COUNTY LATITUDE LONGITUDE LONGIT							
TYPE LOCATION POINT USED US. LOCATION POINT USED							
CR0031 TYPE LOC 1 NAMED STREET 3 HARBORS FORTE 2 HARBORS STREET 3 HARBORS FORTE 2 HARBORS STREET 3 HARBORS FORTE 3 HARBORS FOR							
SAY REPERENCE DR PROPER REPERENCE O2 STATE LIMIT OS INTERRECTION 2 STATE LIMIT OF SOURCE PROPERTY OF SALE PORT OF SOURCE PROPERTY OF SALE PORT OF SOURCE PROPERTY OF SALE PORT OF SOURCE PROPERTY OF SALE PROPERTY							
A 0 1 0 1 Fleming, Thomas E							
ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE) 596 Grandview ST, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101							
SOCIAL SECURITY HUMBER DATE OF BIRTH							
OLISTATE IDES STATE ID							
WV E433854 On PONSESE TAKES, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE)							
PAR HARE HOOR COLOR INSURANCE COMPANY TOWNS SERVICE OWNER SHORE COLOR SERVICE OWNER SERVICE OWNER SHORE COLOR SERVICE OWNER							
2 0 0 1 Western Star Conventional 20/20 National Interstate 1/20 CONTENSE CHARGED CONT							
4511.202 Operating vehicle without reasonable control X 6 7 2 0 2 1							
BELT TRANSFER COMPANY RRI BOX 7988 RAVEUSUUGAD WY 34167 VEAR MARKE MACKE CONVENTIONAL COLOR INSURANCE COMPANY Fleetmaster'S Conventional 20/20 National interstate Fleetmaster'S CONTENSE OFFICE CHARGED OPPENSE CHARGED OPPENSE CHARGED OPPENSE OFFICE Without reasonable control X 6 7 2 0 2 1 COLOR TOWNS AND THE CHARGED OPPENSE CHARGED							
ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZP COOK)							
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER DATE OF BIRTH AGE SEX HOME PHONE # WORK PHONE #							
DU STATE DL S LP STATE LP S INJURIS 1 NONE 4 OTHER TRANSPORTED BY INJURIS 1 NONE 4 OTHER TRANSPORTED BY							
OWNER HAME OF SAME, WRITE "SAME") ACCRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP COOE)							
VEAR MAKE MODEL GOLOR RISURANCE COMPANY TOWING SERVICE DWINER PHONES							
OFFENSE CHARGED OFFENSE DESCRIPTION CITATION F CODE?							
DATE OF BIRTH AGE SE							
C NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) HAURED TAKEN BY TRANSPORTED BY SHAURED TAKEN TO							
ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE) I NOME 6 OTHER 2 DIS 5 MINORINA 3 POLICE DATE OF BIRTH AGE 3E							
D NAME (LAST, FRIST, MODILE)							
ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, SYATE, 20P CODE) 1 NOW 4 CHARLES (STREET, CITY, SYATE, 20P CODE) 1 NOW 5 POLICE 1 NOW 5 POLICE 1 NOW 6 CHARLES (STREET, CITY, SYATE, 20P CODE)							
SEATING POSITION 1 PROVIT-LEFT (INC DENVER) 1 NOT DEPLOYED 1 NOT DEPLOYED 1 NOT DEPLOYED 1 NOT DEPLOYED 2 NOTALLY EXECUTE 2 NOTALLY EXECUTE 2 NOTALLY EXECUTE 2 NOTALLY EXECUTE 3 NOTALLY EXECUTE 3 NOTALLY EXECUTE 4 NOT TRAPPED 1 NOT TRAPPED 1 NOT TRAPPED 2 EXTRACTED 2 EXTRACTED 3 NOTALLY EXECUTED 3 NOTALLY EXECUTED 3 NOTALLY EXECUTED 4 NOTALLY EXECUTED 5 NOTALLY EXECUTED 5 NOTALLY EXECUTED 6 NOTALLY EXECUTED 7 NOTALLY EXECUTED 7 NOTALLY EXECUTED 8 NOTALLY EXECUTED 9 NOTALLY EXECUTED 1 NOTALLY EXECUTED 2 NOTALLY EXECUTED 3 NOTALLY EXECUTED 3 NOTALLY EXECUTED 4 NOTALLY EXECUTED 5 NOTALLY E							
SI SECOND-LETT (SIC PAGE) SI SECOND-LETT (SIC PAGE) SI SECOND-LETT (SIC PAGE) SI SECOND-SICONLE SI SECOND-SI SECOND-SI SI SECOND-SI SECOND-SI SI SECOND-SI SECOND-SI SI SECON							
OF THEMO-LIFT OF SECULIARY WOOD OF THE MINISTONIA C C C C C C C							
19 BLICLOSES CARDO ANIA 19 PROTECTIVE TO PLAS							
BLANK FOR 14 EXTENSION 15 OTHER 15 OTHE							
HE YOUR STONEST TO COPY - AGENCY BOTTON COPY - AGENCY							

UNITHUMBERS	DAMAGE ARKA	PRE-CRASH ACTIONS	SEQUENCE OF EVENTS	POSTED SPEED	DRUG TEST STATUS
0 1		0 1, ,	Î I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	5 5	
HON-MOTORIET LOCATION		MOTORIET Of MOVEMENTS BOOGHTIALLY		TRAFFIC CONTROL	F NONE 2 TEST REPUSED 3 TEST GRAPH, CONTAMBULTED
		STRAIGHT AHEAD S2 BACKDIS 65 CHANGNIS LANES	4 0	1 2	EAMPLEURUSABLE 4 TEST GIVEN, RESULTS KHOWN 8 TEST GIVEN, RESULTS UNGCKOM
BI MAINGED CROSSWALK AT INTERMECTION		64 OVERTAGNOPADENS 65 TURNING ROOM 64 TURNING LIFT	3 6	61 NO CONTROLS	4 UNISIONN
62 INTERNECTION IN CROSSWALK 62 HON-INTERNECTION CROSSWALK MEMORY ACCUSE CROSSWALK	/III	OF MAKING WITHING OR SHTERMON TRAFFIC LAND	0 1	ME STOP SIGN OF YIELD SIGN OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL	DRUG TEST TYPE
96 IN ROADWIN' 96 NOT IN ROADWIN' 97 MEDIAN (BUT NOT SHOULDER)	2	00 LEANIS TRAPPIC LANS 10 PANIED 11 SLOWINSATOPPED IN TRAPPIC		66 TRAPPIC PLASHERS 66 BCHOOL ZONE	1 NOVE
00 ISLAND 09 SHOULDER 10 ODEWALK	B 4 11 11 2	12 DIVERLESS 13 OTHER 14 UNICHOWN	MON-COLLINION et overtunnecllover ez pre-esplosion	67 RALIROAD CROSSBUCKE 66 RALIROAD FLAMERS 66 RAILROAD SATES	2 BLOOD 3 UNNE
11 WITHIN 16 PRET OF ROADWAY CHOT BHOWLOUR, MEDIAN, SEDEWALK, MLANDS	5176	MON-MOTORIET 15 ENTERING/CROSSING IN SPECIFIED	63 INMERNION 64 JACHONIPE 85 CARGORGUPMENT LOSS/EHIFT	10 CONSTRUCTION BARRICAGE 11 POLICE OFFICER 12 RESIDENT MARKSHEE	4 OTHER DRUG TEST 182 RESULT
12 SEYOND 10 FRET OF ROADWAY (MITHIN TRAFFICWAY) 13 OUTSIDE TRAFFICWAY		LOCATION 16 WALKING, RUNNING, JOSQUIS PLAYING, SYCLING	96 EQUIPMENT FAILURE 97 REPARATION OF UNITE	12 PRIMINENT MARIGNES 13 CROSSINGLE LINES 14 WALKGONT MALIC SIGNAL 18 TRAFFIC CONTROL SENGE NOPERATHE	
14 SHARIED PATHS OR TRACE 15 UNKNOWN	MOST DAMAGED AREA	17 WORKING VERICLE	MI RAN OFF ROAD RIGHT BE RAN OFF ROAD LIBET 16 CROSS MEDIANICENTERLINE	MESSING, OSSICURED NO OTHER	العالمالعاليا
TYPE OF UNIT		19 APPROACHINGLEATING VEHICLE 20 PLAYINGAVORKING ON VEHICLE 21 STANDING	15 GAMBLE WON-COTTENON 14 DOMBRIT WINYMWA	DIRECTION	1 HOME 2 MARLEIANA 3 COCAME
1 3,	1 3,	22 OTHER 25 UNIQUEWR	13 UNCHONN HON-COLLISION COLLISION IMPERSION VINICLE. OR CHARCE NOT FIXED	4 3	4 OPATES 8 AMPHETAMNES 6 PCP
MCTORET.	ST NONE. S2 CENTER FRONT	CONTRIBUTING CIRCUMSTANCES	14 PEDESTRAN 16 PEDALCYCLE 18 RAILWAY VERCLE	1 MORTH	7 STHER 8 USGNOWN AT TIME OF REPORTING
62 COMPACT 63 NO SEE 64 FULL SEE	60 FRONT PRONT 64 RIGHT REAR 66 FRONT MEAR	0 9	17 AMMAL-FARM 18 AMMAL-DOSR	2 SOUTH 2 SAST 4 WEST	1 TYPE OF INTERSECTION
NE ANNIVAL NE SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE	NO MEAN CENTER 07 LEFT NEAN 00 LEFT NICE	81 HONE 82 PAILURE TO YIELD	19 AMMAL - OTHER 20 MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRAMPORT 21 PARKED MOTOR VEHICLE	6 NORTHWEST	
OF PARELYAN	66 LEFT FRONT 16 TOP AND WINDOWS	93 RAN RED LIGHT, OR STOP MISH 94 EXCESSED SMISHD LIMIT 96 UNKAPE SPEND	22 WORK ZONE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT 23 OTHER MOWALLE OBJECT	7 SOUTHEAST 8 SOUTHMEST 9 WISCHOWN	et not an intersection ex four-way intersection ex t-intersection
90 SOUGLE UNIT TRUCK; 2 AVLES, 6 TIMES 16 SOUGLE UNIT TRUCK; 3+ AVLES	11 UNDERCARRIAGE 12 LOADITRAILER 13 TOTAL (ALL AREAS)	SE MIPROPER TURNS ST LEFT OF CENTER	24 UNIONOWN MOVABLE DBJECT COLLMION WITH PIXED OBJECT 25 SEPACT ATTERNATION CRASH CUSHIGH	CONCITION	84 Y-INTERMECTION 85 TRAPPIC CIRCLEROUNDABOUT 86 FIVE-POBIT, OR MORE
11 TRUCKTRALER 12 TRUCKTRACTOR (BOSTAL) 13 TRACTORISM-TRALER	14 OTHER 16 UNICHOWN	98 POLLOWED TOO CLOSELY/ACDA 99 SIPROPER LANE CHANGE! DROVE OFF ROAD!	24 BRIDGE OVERHEAD STRUCTURE 27 BRIDGE PIER OR ABUTMENT		67 ON RAMP 86 OFF RAMP
14 TRACTORDOUGLE SHORT 16 TRACTORDOUGLE LONG	POINT OF IMPACT	IMPROPER PASSING 10 IMPROPER SACISMS 11 IMPROPER START FROM PARKED	29 BRIDGE PARAPET 29 BRIDGE RAIL 30 GUARDRAIL FACE	1 APPARENTLY HORMAL 2 PHYSICAL BAPARIMENT	60 CROSSOVER 10 DRIVENSYJACCESS 11 RAZJANY STADE CROSSINS
14 PIFTH WHEEL OR COMMERTER COLLY 17 TRACTONTHIPLES	0 3 s	POSITION 12 STOPPED OR PARKED BLEBALLY	31 QUARORAL END 32 MEDIAN BARMER	3 EMOTIONAL 4 ELIMENS	12 SHARED-USE PATHS OR TRAILS 13 UNIQUOWS
18 MOTORCYCLE 18 MOTOREED SICYCLE 29 SCHOOLBUS	02 CENTER FRONT 03 INDUT PRONT	15 OPERATING VEHICLE IN EXPLATIC, RECICLEDE, GARELPES, NEGLISENT OR ABORTESIVE MANNER	33 HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGN POET 34 OVERHEAD SIGN POET 38 LIGHTALIMBARIES SUPPORT	FIELL ABLEIF, FAINTED, FATIOUS, ETC UNDER THE IMPLUSIVE OF MEDICATIONED RUSSIAL COND.	OCCURRENCE
21 CHURCH BUG 22 PUBLIC BUG	M NONT SEE NO NIGHT REAR OF REAR CONTER	14 SWERVANG TO AVOID (DUE TO WIND, BLEFFERY SURFACE, VEHICLE, OBJECT NON-MOTORIST IN ROADWRY, ETC.)	36 UTILITY POLE 37 OTHER POST, POLE OR SUPPORT 38 CULVERT	7 OTHER 8 DRESIOWN	4
25 OTHER BUS 24 POLICE VIRICLE 25 PRIETRUCK	OF LIFT MAR OLIFT MAR	16 FALURE TO CONTROL 16 VISION OBSTRUCTION 17 DRIVER NATIONTON	30 CURB 40 DITCH 41 EMEANCMENT	ALCOHOLIDRUG SUSPECTED	1 ON ROADWRY 2 ON SHOULDER 3 IN MEDIAN
26 AMBULANCERESCUE 27 TAXI 26 MOTOR HOME	60 LEFT PRONT 10 TOP AND WINDOWS 11 UNDERCARRAGE	16 FATIQUEIAN EEP 18 OPERATING DEPECTIVE SOUPMENT 20 LOAD SHIFTING FALLING/SPILLING	42 FENCE 43 MALBOX	1 HOME	4 OM ROADSKIË 8 ON GONE 8 DUTSIDE TRAFFICWAY 7 LINGHOWN
29 TRAIN 30 FARMYWHICLE	12 LOAD/TRAILER 18 TOTAL (ALL AREAS) 14 OTHER	21 OTHER RIPROPER ACTION 22 WIGHOWN	44 TREE 46 OTHER PIXED OBJECT 46 WORK JOHE MARITEMANCE EQUIPMEN	2 YES - ALCOHOL SUSPECTED 3 YES - NEO NOT IMPAIRED	ROAD CONTOUR
21 FARM EQUIPMENT 31 SHOWMORKE 25 CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT	16 UROXYM	NON-MOTORIET 23 NOME 34 IMPROPER CROSSING	47 UNIONOWN FORED OBJECT 48 OTHER	S YES - ALCOHOLDRUGS SUSPECTED 8 UNCHONN	1
34 ALL OTHERS NON-MOTORIST	ACTION	25 DARTING 36 LYING ANDIOR ELEGALLY IN ROADWAY	6 UNGCOVE FIRST HARMFUL EVENT	ALCOHOL TEST STATUS	1 STILAGHT LEVEL 2 STRAGHT GRADE 3 CURVE LEVEL
25 ANNAL WINDER 26 ANNAL WINDSY 27 BICYCLE	3,	27 FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY 36 NOT VIEWLE (DARK CLOTHING) 29 WATTENTIVE	2	1	4 CURVE GRACE
38 PEDESTRIAN 38 PEDALCYCLIST	1 HOH-COLLINON 2 HOH-COLLINON 3 STRUCKS	36 FAILURE TO OBEY TRAFFIC MON, 900MALS, OR OFFICER 31 WRONG SIDE OF ROAD	OF THE SEQUENCE OF EVENTS - YESON OME IS THE PERST HARMFUL EVENT (1-4)	1 HOME 2 THAT MAPUSED 3 THAT MAPUS CONTANTIATED	PRIMARY SECONDARY
41 OTHER-HOM MOTORIST 42 UNKNOWN	4 STRUCK 6 BOTH STRIKING AND STRUCK	22 OTHER 23 UNKNOWN	MOST HARMPUL EVENT	3 TEST ONEN CONTAINATED 4 SAMPLEUWALABLE 4 TEST ONEN, RESULTS KNOWN 5 TEST ONEN, RESULTS UNGOWN	0 1
IN EMERGENCY RESPONSE	& PARCHONNE	VEHICLE DEFECT	4	& UNSHOWN ALCOHOL TEST TYPE	91 BRY 82 WEY
	STRIKING VEHICLE: OVERRIDE/UNDERRIDE	SELECTED ABOVE	OF THE SEQUENCE OF EVENTS - VANCH ONE IS THE MOST HAMPFUL EVENT (1-4)		83 BHOW 84 ICE 88 SAND, MUD, DIRT, CILL, GRAVEL
1 NO 2 YES			SPRED DE TECTED	1 HONE 4 BREATH	66 WATER (STANDING, MOVING) 67 SLUGH
DAMAGE SCALE		81 HANDIE MANUT 16 82 HEAD GASH 58		3 UMME	OG BESKRIG ^M OG BUT, HOLES, BUMPS, UNEVEN PANEMENT ^M
5	1 NO UNDERRIDE OR OVERRIDE 2 UNDERRIDE, COMPARTMENT INTRUMON	03 TAILLAMPS 04 BRAKES 06 STEERNO	1 STATED 2 DETEMATED SPEED	ALCOHOL TEST RESULT	14 OTHER 11 UNIONWM
1 NOME	3 UNDERRIDE, NO COMPARTMENT INTRUMON	94 TIME BLOWOUT 97 WORN OR BLICK TIMES 94 TRALLER SOUPMENT	SPEED		**BECONDARY ROAD CONDITIONS ONLY
2 NON-PUNCTIONAL BAMAGE 3 PUNCTIONAL BAMAGE	4 UNDERRIDE, COMPARTMENT INTRUBION UNKNOWN 5 OMERNIOE, MOTOR VEHICLE IN	DEFECTIVE 99 NOTOR TROUBLE	5 0		
4 DEABLEIG BAHAME 6 SEYSNE 6 UNGKONN	TRANSPORT S DVENNESS OTHER VINICLE	19 DISABLED FROM PRIOR CRAIN 11 OTHER DIFFECTE		UPPLEMENT 4 2 3 - 0	790-23
	7 LINGSCOMM		PS BOTTOM COPY-AGENCY		1.

RT ER	23-0790-23	DESCRIPTING	ATIVE CONTINUATION Ohio State Highway Patrol	07/28/2007
ER UNTY OF		ACCIDENT	CR0031	
	Fairfield	اد	O.C.O.O.	
			County Rd. 31	
			-	
_				
-				
	В		H///	
t.z	ero			
6			O _E	
efer	enge point A	$\sim \sim$	my	
			Ditch	

OHIO TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - DIAGRAM/NARRATIVE CONTINUATION

HIO TRAFFIC ACCIDETA	- DIAGRAMMARKATIVE CONTINUATION	DATE OF ACCIDENT
DCAL REPORT 23-0790-23 NUMBER	AGENCY Ohio State Highway Patrol	07/28/2007
N COUNTY OF Fairfield	ACCIDENT LOCATION CR0031	
, difficie		

Unit 1 is a burgundy in color 2001 Western Star semi truck with Ohlo registration PUN5252.

Trailer of unit 1 is a 1994 Road Brute Semi Trailer with West Virginia registration C143800. Trailer load was damaged from the trailer rolling onto it. The trailer's right rear axie tire was flat from contact with the power line. The frame of the trailer is possibly bent. Unit 1 was loaded with aluminum plating.

Damage analysis: The truck has severe damage to all areas including the load and trailer.

Owner of the load and trailer is:

Belt Transfer Company

RR1 Box 79BB

Ravenswood, WV. 26154.

Weather: Clear and mild; no adverse.

Injuries: Driver of unit had minor injuries.

Roadway: County Rd. 31 is an asphalt roadway with painted edge and center lines.

Reference point is wooden utility pole #18-30 located on the south edge of County Rd. 31.

Distance from reference point to point zero is 11' 0"

All measurements rolled along south edge of County Rd. 31.

Ae	Fe	Description
A 170' 6"	0' 0"	Right front tire of unit 1 off the roadway.
A 170' 6" B 235' 4" C 320' 0" D 320' 0" E 383' 5" F 383' 5" G 482' 11" H 499' 5"	8' 3"N	Start of left tire skid from unit 1.
0 200 0	0' 0"	End left skid, left tire off roadway.
C 320 0"	• •	Elia leit sun'i lat ma an ion-
D 320' 0"	8' 2"S	Ditch struck by unit 1.
F 383' 5"	8' 2"S	Pole struck by unit 1.
E 393' 5"	0, 0,	Left tire of unit 1 back on the roadway.
L 202 2		Et al. and affirm to decide alight page syle fire
IG 482' 11"	3' 4" S	Final rest of unit 1 outside right rear axie tire.
H 499' 5"	7' 11"N	Gouge on roadway from cab of unit 1 rolling over.
-400 0		Final rest right rear outside tire on rear axle of power unit.
51 <i>1' 1</i> "	7' 8"S	Littal test tight test outside the outlest man at bear
I 517'7" J 540'1"	8' 8"N	Final rest of unit 1 right front tire.
12 240 1	0 0 11	

OH-3 REV 1/82

OHIO TRAFFIC CRASH WITNESS STATEMENT

	100	DATE OF CRASH
REPORT 33-790-23	AGENCY STATE Highway PATRIL	MO7 1028 187
MIRMER OU I / U OU	3/11.10	

FOR LOCAL USE ONLY - DO NOT SUBMIT TO THE STATE EXCEPT FOR FATAL CRASHES

DIWHERE ARE YOU CAMERIC FROM ? A: PANKUSCUSOND WV GOTING TO HEATEH OHEO. 3) DED YOU HAVE OF SECTEDIT ON? A: YES. 3) ANY OTHER CALS AROUND? A:NO. 5) WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE CREEK!? A; NOT SURE, MABBY LOAD Shift, IT was loaden Kinda Tall. 3) DO YOU HAVE ONLY HAVE TOO DAND? A; NO. 1) O YOU HAVE ONLY HAVE TOO DAND? A; NO. 1) O YOU HAVE ONLY HAVE TOO DAND? A; NO. 1) O YOU HAVE ONLY HAVE TOO DAND? A; NO. 1) OPPORESS # 8 CEDAR HIll Traile COME PICTED WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
OFFICERS NAME) COFFICERS NAME) CONTROL OF THE RIGHT I WASN T GOING OVER US OR SO M.P.H. DE WHAT HAPPEND PART PART PARTICULAR ON TO HEATTH OHEO. DE WHAT HAPPEND PART OF SEATHER ON PARTICULAR OF THE CASH TO HEATTH OHEO. DE WHAT HAPPEND PARTICLES AS MATTER DE WHAT HAPPEND PARTICLES AS MATTER DE WHAT HAPPEND PARTICLES AS MATTER DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT HAPPENDO AS TO THE COASH PARTICLES. DE WHAT HAPPENDO AS THE COASH PA	I. THEREBY MAKE THIS VOLUNTARY STATEMENT TO
THE TRUCK GO TO THE RIGHT I WASN'T GOING OVER 45 OR SO M.P.H. D. WHERE ARE YOU CAMER FROM ? A: RANKUSUUSD WY GOTHLE TO HEATTH OHEO. D. DID YOU HAVE A SERTELLY ON? YO'YES. D. WHAT ARE YOU HAWEN ? A: METAL PLATE D. ANY OTHER CALL AROUND? A:NO. D. WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE CRESH? A: NOT SURE, MARY LOAD Shift, IT was LOADED KINDA TALL. D. DO YO. HAVE SUY HUMY TOO DAD ? A: NO. C	
THE TRUCK GO TO THE RIGHT I WASN'T GOING OVER 45 OR SO M.P.H. D. WHERE ARE YOU CAMER FROM ? A: RANKUSUUSD WY GOTHLE TO HEATTH OHEO. D. DID YOU HAVE A SERTELLY ON? YO'YES. D. WHAT ARE YOU HAWEN ? A: METAL PLATE D. ANY OTHER CALL AROUND? A:NO. D. WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE CRESH? A: NOT SURE, MARY LOAD Shift, IT was LOADED KINDA TALL. D. DO YO. HAVE SUY HUMY TOO DAD ? A: NO. C	(OFFICERS NAME) (LOCATION)
DINHAT ARE YOU CAMING FRAM? AS PAYRUSCUSS WY GOTHG TO HEATTH OHEO. DINHAT MER YOU HAVE PREMISER ON? MITTER PLATE DINHAT MER YOU HANDON AS NO. DINHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE CRESH? MI NOT SURE, MABY LOAD Shift, IT WAS LOADEN KINDA THEL. DINO YOU HAVE ONLY THINK TO ROSD? AS NO. C DORRESS # 8 CEDAN HIll TWING COULT PINIEN WY 25271 THOMESS # 8 CEDAN HIll TWING COULT PINIEN WY 25271 THOMESS # 8 CEDAN HILL TWING COULT PINIEN WY 25271 THOMESS # 8 CEDAN HILL TWING COULT PINIEN WY 25271 THOMESS # 2007) 27,2-6932	O. WHAT HAPPINED. A. I DON'T ENOU IT IN DESCRIPTION
DIWHERE ARE YOU CAMERIC FROM ? A: PANKUSCUSOND WV GOTING TO HEATEH OHEO. 3) DED YOU HAVE OF SECTEDIT ON? A: YES. 3) ANY OTHER CALS AROUND? A:NO. 5) WHAT DO YOU THINK CAUSED THE CREEK!? A; NOT SURE, MABBY LOAD Shift, IT was loaden Kinda Tall. 3) DO YOU HAVE ONLY HAVE TOO DAND? A; NO. 1) O YOU HAVE ONLY HAVE TOO DAND? A; NO. 1) O YOU HAVE ONLY HAVE TOO DAND? A; NO. 1) O YOU HAVE ONLY HAVE TOO DAND? A; NO. 1) OPPORESS # 8 CEDAR HIll Traile COME PICTED WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	THE TRUCK GO TO THE RIGHT I WASN'T GOING OVER 45 OR SO
DOMESS # 8 CEDAN HIll Tailalant Pinter) WV 25271 (20) 272-6932	M.P.H.
DOMESS # 8 CEDAN HIll Tailalant Pinter) WV 25271 (20) 272-6932	Q: WHERE ARE YOU COMEN FROM ? A: RAVEWSUUD WY GOTHE TO HEATER OHIO.
DINHAT MER YOU HAWLENC? AS METAL PLATE DISTRIBUTION OF THE CALLED	O: DED YOU HAVE A SERTBUT ON? A: YES.
DOMESS # 8 CEDAN HIll Trails Cauch Rights WV 25271 Di MUY OTHER CALL REGIND? A: NO. PHONE SOLUTION THINK CALLED THE COASH? A: NOT SURE, MATRY LOAD Shift, IT WAS LOADED KINDA TALL. DI DO YOU HAVE ONLY THINK TO. DADD? A: NO. C PHONE STITUSSS # 8 CEDAN HIll Trails Cauch Rights WV 25271 THOMESS # 8 CEDAN HIll Trails Cauch Rights WV 25271 THE COASH? A: NOT SURE, MATRY DOTESS # 8 CEDAN HILL Trails Cauch Rights WV 25271 THOMESS # 8 CEDAN HILL Trails Cauch Rights WV 25271	O'INHAT ARE YOU HANGENG? AT METAL PLATE
DOMESS #8 CEDAR HIll Trailaclant Rights, MV 25271 (201) 272-6932	
DONESS #8 CEDAN HIll TrailerCourt Pictles, WV 25271 PHONE SON 272-6932	O' WHAT I WE THE COURT THE COASH - H. NOT SURE, MARY
DOMESS #8 CEDAR HIll Trailer Court Pinter, WV 25271 (34) 372-6932	
DODRESS #8 CEDAN Hill Trailer Court Picelen WV 25271 (304) 272-6932	LOAD Shift, IT WAS COMBAS CINDA THEE.
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	O: Do you Have only thing Too DOSD . A. NO.
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	C
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	
WITNESS #8 CEDAR HILL Trailer Caret Rights WV 25271 (304) 372-6932	T Supplie
THE PARTY OF THE P	ADDRESS
	SIGNATURE OF COUNTY FITTE TO COUNTY FITTE OFFICERS SIGNATURE
WITNESS /MIMD / Cleman	HITHESS / MMD / Clerinary



State#:

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT 6 HEADQUARTERS (614) 799-9241 Return certification to agency listed on back DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT

Report Number: OH3293002941 inspection Date: 07/28/2007

Start Time: 05:40 PM End Time: 11:18 AM

insp. Level:1-Full, No HM Insp.

BELT TRANSFER COMPANY INC

RR1 BOX 79BB

RAVENSWOOD, WV 26164

USDOT#: 00002408 MC/MX#: 002260

Location: ROAD SIDE

Highway: COONPATH RD

County: FAIRFIELD, OH

Phone#: (304)273-1251

Fax#:

Driver: FLEMING, THOMAS E

License#: E433854

Date of Birth: 06/21/1969

CoDriver:

License#:

State:

State:WV

Date of Birth:

MilePost: Origin: RAVENSWOOD, WV

Shipper: ALCAN ALUMINUM Bill of Lading: N/A

Destination: HEATH, OH

Cargo: BUILDING MATERIALS

VEH	CLE	DEWIII	FICATI	ON			N.O	GVWR	CVSA#	<u>005#</u>
Unit	Type	<u>Make</u>	Year	State	License #	Company #	<u> Vin #</u>	GAAAK	OTON	
<u> </u>		WSTR	2001	OH	PUN5252	C068	5CKEDD3J71C100068			
7	π	WSIR		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		48773F	1W1BMA6R9RE307133			Y
2	ST	WILX	1994	W۷	C143800	40//35	144 IDIAN KOKOK ZOZI I SO			

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS

Axle#	1	2	3	4	5
Right	5/8	7/8	1 5/8	1/2	1 1/8
Left	1/2	1 7/8	1	3/8	1 1/4
Chamber	C-20	C-30	C-30	C-30	C-30

VIOLATIONS

100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Section Code 392.2 393.75(a)(3)	Type F F F	Unit D 2	00S N Y N	<u>Citation #</u> X672021	Verify N U	N Y N	Tire-flat, off rim, axie5 right outside. Drivers record of duty status not current, last graph line entry 7-27-07 midnight	
1	395.8(f)(1)	F	D	N		N	N	off duty in Ravenswood, WV.	

HazMat: No HM Transported.

Cargo Tank: Placard: No

Special Checks: Traffic Enforcement; Post Crash

FMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: N; CDL Verified (Y/N): Y; FMCSA OOS Order Issued(Y/N): N; For-Hire Carrier: Y; Reason Code: CRAS; Fatalities (Y/N): N; Crash Report #: 23-0790-23; Driver Address: 596 GRANDVIEW ST; Driver City: PARKERSBURG; Driver State: WV;

Driver Zip: 26101; Photos Taken (Y/N): N;

Report Prepared By:

Badge #: 3293

Copy Received By: THOMAS FLEMING





OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT 6 HEADQUARTERS (614) 799-9241

Return certification to agency listed on back

DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT

Report Number: OH3293002941 Inspection Date: 07/28/2007

Start Time: 05:40 PM End Time: 11:18 AM

insp. Level:1-Full, No HM Insp.

BELT	TRANSFER	COMP	ANY	INC

RR1 BOX 79BB

RAVENSWOOD, WV 26164

USDOT#: 00002408

MC/MX#: 002260 State#:

Phone#: (304)273-1251

Fax#:

Driver: FLEMING, THOMAS E

License#: E433854

Date of Birth: 06/21/1969

CoDriver: License#: Date of Birth:

State:

State:WV

* Pursuant to authority contained in Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 396.9, I hereby declare vehicles with defects followed by

* Pursuant to authority contained in Title 45, Code of an "Y" in the "Out of Service" column in the violations service stickers applied to these vehicles, or operate been restored to safe operating condition.	discovered section of this report OUT OF SERVICE such vehicles until the out of service defects have b	No person shall remove the out or seen repaired and the vehicles have
	Facility:	Date:
Signature Of Repairer X:	the Ohio Revised Code will be reviewed by the PUC	O's Transportation Department to

All violations of the FHMR and FMCSR or Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code will be reviewed by the PUCO's Transportation Department to determine whether civil forfeitures should be assessed against any responsible parties in accordance with the penalty provisions of Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code. If civil forfeitures are assessed, you will receive a separate notice by mail. These penalties may be assessed to motor carriers, shippers, and/or drivers.

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to the motor carrier whose name appears at the top of this inspection report within 24 hours. If the inspection report cannot be delivered within 24 hours the driver must mail or fax the inspection report to the motor carrier.

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER: The motor carrier must examine this report and repair all the vehicle defects/violations noted above. AND The motor carrier must sign the Certification of Repairs below and return the signed form to: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio-TASD; 180 E. Broad St.; Columbus, Oh; 43215-3793; Fax (614) 752-9274 within 15 days of the inspection. Failure to return this report with the required certification can result in penalties of up to \$500.

Certification can result in periodic		
MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETED REPAIRS: corrected and action taken to assure compliance with the Federa are applicable to motor carriers and drivers. A false certification of the complete complete complete comp	The undersigned certifies that all violat I Motor Carrier Safety & Hazardous Mat of repairs is required to be prosecuted w	ions noted on this report have been erials Regulations insofar as they vith penalties up to \$10,000.
are applicable to motor carriers and drivers. A false services	Title:	Date:
Signature Of Motor Carrier X:		

Report Prepared By:

Badge #: 3293

Copy Received By: THOMAS FLEMING





OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL MOTOR CARRIER ENFORCEMENT DISTRICT 6 HEADQUARTERS (614) 799-9241

Return certification to agency listed on back

Fax#:

MC/MX#: 002260

DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT

Report #: OH3293002941

Date: 07/28/2007

Start Time: 05:40 PM End Time: 11:18 AM

insp. Level:1-Full, No HM Insp.

Driver: FLEMING, THOMAS E

License#: E433854

Date of Birth: 06/21/1969

CoDriver:

License#:

Date of Birth:

State:

State:WV

State#:

Inspection Notes

RR1 BOX 79BB

BELT TRANSFER COMPANY INC

RAVENSWOOD, WV 26164

Phone#: (304)273-1251

USDOT#: 00002408

UAS Logon not possible. NoTractor violations shown as Unit appears to be total loss due to CMV rollover crash. Driver transported from scene prior to my arrival. Due to long delays in clearing electrical wires etc at scene, this Inspection was completed 7-29-07 at Fleetmaster Towing, 202 Quarry Rd in Lancaster, OH. Tractor air and electrical systems inoperative due to crash. Inspection report for Carrier left with Driver's Logbook inside cab of tractor.

Narrative Unit 1 was traveling east on County Rd. 31 and drove off the right side of the roadway striking a ditch and then a utility pole. The power unit then re-entered the roadway just prior to unit 1 rolling over on its top.			
MANNUR OF COLLISION OR SMPACT 1 NOT COLLISION SETWIEN TWO VINICLES IN TRAVISIPORT 2 NEAR, SIGNECTLY INVOLVED 3 NEAR, SIGNECTLY INVOLVED 4 NEAR-TO-REAR 5 SACKING WORK ZONE RELATED	Diagram		
A MALE T SIDESWIPE, BASE DIRECTION S BICKINGPE, OPPOSITE PARCTION S UNSCIONN WEATHER TYPE OF WORK ZONE	County Rd. 31		
D 1 BI CLEAR RE CLOUGY RE FOR, SMORE, SMORE M RAIM M SLEET, MAL (FRIEZING RAIM DRIZZLE) SE SHOW Y SEVERE CROSPMINOR M LOWING SAMD, BOIL, DIRT, SMOW M OTHER 10 UNKNOWN	Ditch Meda willity role		
LIGHT CONOTTONS PRIMARY 9ECORDARY 1 BEFORE PIRST WORK ZONE WARRING SIGN 2 AUMANCE WARRING AREA 3 TRANSITION AREA 4 ACTIVITY AREA WORKERS PRESENT 5 DAIRS - NOT LIGHTED 6 DAIN - UNKNOWN LIGHTEMS 7 6LARE	Wooden utility pole		
B OTHER 9 UNROWN 1 YES 3 WEGOWN THE CRUSH INVOLVED ONE OR MORE OF TO A TRUCK MOTOR VERICLE WITH A GWART	MORE THAN 18,809 FOUNDS; OR N A FATALITY; OR		
A TRUCK MOTOR VENCLE) WITH A HAZARDOUS MATERIAL RUCARD; OR DO ATLEAST ONE VENCLE WAS TOWED DUE TO DISABLEM DAMAGE ON RECURSO METERIALS RESIDENCE PROCESSING UNDER ITS OWN POWER. A DISC DESIGNED FOR ATLEAST 3 PERSONS, INCLIDING DRIVER. D ATLEAST ONE VENCLE WAS TOWED DUE TO DISABLEM DAMAGE ON RECURSO METERIALS RESIDENCE PROCESSING UNDER ITS OWN POWER. COMPANY FINAL SEPTIME TATERS. COMPANY FINAL SEPTIME TOWERS. COMPANY FINAL SEPT			
US DOT DOC MC 002408 CARGO BODY TYPE #1 NOT APPLICABLE #2 BUC B-16 INCLUDING DRIVER #3 FATHED #4 WARRINGLORED BOX #5 FATHED #6 DUMP #6 DUMP	PUCO TRAKER LP ST. TRAILER LP YEAR TRAKER LP S WV 1994 C143800 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PLACARD MATERIALS		
Police Action DATE CRASH REPORTED 0 7 2 8 2 0 0 7 1 5 5 OFFICIENTS NAME*	DADGE 1* CHECKED BY DATE REPORT PLED*		
	PORTTANEN AT 1 SERVICE STATION SOFT BOTTOM COPY - MODICY		

Deb Pearson

From: NoReply@dps.state.oh.us

Sent: Friday, November 09, 2007 9:45 AM

To: dpearson@co.fairfield.oh.us Subject: Your crash reports are ready!

Thank you for using the Ohio State Highway Patrol Crash Report Ordering System.

Please print and keep a copy of this receipt in a safe place - it is your only record of this transaction.

Your order has been approved and your reports are ready to be printed. This process must be completed within 72 Hours from the above date and time of notification.

To retrieve your reports copy and paste the URL into your browser window to avoid typing errors: http://crsweb.dps.state.oh.us/crashreports/authorize.asp?auth=e602772bd0909b8e0bf754b0d4400d6f

If you are experiencing difficulties in retrieving your report, please refer to the Frequently Asked Questions Section on our web site.

Order:

Item: 230790232007

Description: Ohio State Highway Patrol Crash Report Number 230790232007

Price: 4.00 Quantity: 1 Taxable: N

Transaction ID: 11304232406741.023

Order number: (The numbers and letters following the? in the above URL) Transaction Date: 110907

Transaction Amount: \$4.00

If you have questions, please contact the Ohio State Highway Patrol at: oshpcrashreports@dps.state.oh.us